

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2803/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015
in SBCRM No. 2750/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

BHANWAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rattan Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at considerable length, learned
counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition
reserving liberty for the petitioner to urge all such submissions
on facts and in law before the appropriate court at the appropriate
stage. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn with liberty prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen)
Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.09.19

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS
05:45:37 IST
Reason:

Court Master